505852335 01/08/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5899272

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RASMUS KONGSGAARD OLSSON	01/07/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GN AUDIO A/S
Street Address:	LAUTRUPBJERG 7
City:	BALLERUP
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	DK-2750

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16718651

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)455-3801

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-455-3800

Email: jarmstrong@hsml.com

Correspondent Name: HAMRE, SCHUMANN, MUELLER & LARSON, P.C.

Address Line 1: 45 SOUTH SEVENTH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2700

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-1683

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	40630.0625US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL B. LASKY
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Lasky/
DATE SIGNED:	01/08/2020

Total Attachments: 1 source=AssnGN#page1.tif

PATENT 505852335 REEL: 051445 FRAME: 0575

Altera Ref. No.: 40630.0625US01

PATENT ASSIGNMENT TO CORPORATION WORLDWIDE

WHEREAS.

* * 1	ieneno,
1.	Rasmus Kongsgaard OLSSON residing at c/o GN Audio A/S, GN IPR, Lautrupbjerg 7, DK-250 Ballerup, Denmark and a citizen of Denmark;
CC	reafter referred to as "THE UNDERSIGNED", have made an invention entitled METHOD OF DMPENSATING A PROCESSED AUDIO SIGNAL filed on as US patent application serial mber;
the	ID, WHEREAS, GN AUDIO A/S, hereafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, a corporation organized under laws of Denmark and whose place of business and business address is Lautrupbjerg 7, 4-2750 Ballerup, DENMARK, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;
oth AS and remotion of the Le	DW, THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of One Dollar, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and the good and valuable consideration, THE UNDERSIGNED hereby sell, assign and transfer unto its is is in an exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title id interest in and to all divisionals, continuations, continuations in part, reissues, reexaminations or newals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extension of chipatents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign untries for Letters Patent on the said invention including an assignment of all rights under the provision international conventions and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; a UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States ters Patent for the aforesaid invention to ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the me, for the use of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.
wiins do to prosu Pa	HE UNDERSIGNED, hereby agree that THE UNDERSIGNED, their executors and legal representatives all make, execute and deliver (without charge but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE) any and all other struments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other occuments, and will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and representatives all facts Known THE UNDERSIGNED relating to said invention and the history thereof and will testify in all legal occedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable to vest the ASSIGNEE, its accessors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, applications, Letters atent, rights, titles and benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or tended so to be.
as	HE UNDERSIGNED represent and agree with said Assignee its successors and assignees, that no signment grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein solveyed has been or will be made to others by THE UNDERSIGNED, and that full right to convey the time as herein expressed is possessed by THE UNDERSIGNED.
IN	TESTIMONY WHEREOF, THE UNDERSIGNED have hereunto set their hand on the dates indicated
b∈	7-1-2020
R	asmus Kongsgaard OLSSON Date

No Legalization Required

,